## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 695 by Representative Abramson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 2, after "on a" delete the remainder of the line and insert "shoulder is less
- 3 safe for"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 3, after "student" delete "and so provides in its transportation plan." and
- 6 insert a period ".'
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 4, after "be" and before "a" change "unsafe," to "less safe,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 10, after "on a" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 11 11, delete "32:80(C)" and insert "roadway"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 11, after "location" and before "that" insert "where all traffic is not controlled
- by the visual signals on the school bus as provided in R.S. 32:80"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 12, after "on the" change "highway" to "roadway"